

BOMET UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

(A Constituent College of Moi University)

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

Email: principal@buc.ac.ke

P. O. Box 701 – 20400, BOMET, Kenya

TENDER NOTICE

Bomet University College wishes to invite interested and eligible national candidates for the following Provision of Services for the **Financial Year 2024-2025**.

S/N	Tender No.	Item Description	Category	Eligibility	Closing Date
1.	BUC/OT/ADM/03/ 2024-2025	Proposed construction of library Block, Dinning hall and Kitchen,2 No.Hostel Blocks and lecture Halls and associat- ed works at Bomet university college in Bomet County.	General	Open to All	
2.	BUC/OT/FMW/GOS/ADM/04/ 2024-2025 & 2025-2026	Supply and Delivery of General office stationary.	Reserved for PWD	Reserved	
3.	BUC/OT/FMW/PS/AC/05/2024 -2025 & 2025-2026	Supply and Delivery of Printing Services.	Reserved for PWD	Reserved	4 th Oct, 2024 at 10:00 am
4.	BUC/OT/FMW/CF/ADM/06/ 2024-2025 & 2025-2026.	Provision of Conference Facilities and Accommodation.	General	Open to All	
5.	BUC/OT/AC/FURN/07/ 2024-2025.	Supply and Delivery of Lecture Chairs with Writing Arm.	General	Open to All	

Interested eligible bidders who wish to apply may obtain Tender Documents with detailed requirements and conditions, from the office of the Senior Procurement Officer at a non-refundable fee of Ksh. 1,000 per set, between 8.00 am to 5.00 pm on working days, or download from the University website: https://www.-buc.ac.ke. Bidders are required to complete and submit the Tender Document in a plain sealed envelope, clearly marked "Tender No" addressed to: The Acting Principal, Bomet University College, P.O Box 701-20400, Bomet, and deposit in the Tender Box at the Reception in the Green Tuition Block at Bomet University College, on or before: 4th October, 2024, at 10:00 am. Tenders will be opened immediately thereafter in the presence of bidders or their representative who choose to attend.

Bidders are advised to regularly visit Bomet University College website to obtain any additional information from time to time/Addendum on the Tenders which will form part of the Tender Document.

Any canvasing will lead to automatic disqualification. Late tenders will not be accepted.

THE ACTING PRINCIPAL, BOMET UNIVERSITY COLLEGE. P.O Box 701-20400

GREEN ECONOMY FOR SUSTAINABILITY